SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

FU~] VS, A BN ba ey %
NO._ 75~ ED NO._“4d »¢ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 5 #2¢ s /

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/ .~
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS Rl W

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § S SO

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $353-00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-6tr

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-6

COPIES §4 50

NOTARY / B0

O TOT‘AL ***********E***ﬁﬁ*** $ (Q %19‘;0

WEB POSTING 515000 — ¥ d

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § SO 400

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %okt ssksksrsotddokrkadkkns ¢ };f'(*

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+6:60

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *¥kwkiokkskshrstokdkmrbbmn § o o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 8 <o

TOTAL LR RS EE R EE ST LT T

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ******_;*****ﬂ%********* $ e a s
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /00,0
MISC., $
$ =

TOTAL sl ko ok ke ko bk bkl kR ko $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g //20,50
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
3000
MEeLLON st;ggsnnmcz CENTER
701 MARKIET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108-1332

WWW.COLDBECKLAW.COM
June 29, 2007
VIA FACSIMILE —
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Request for Refund or Poundage Bill
GAYLE L. XISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA
Sale Date: July 26, 2006
Docket #: 2006 CV 402 MF
Book , Writ
Qale Result:  Sale stayed due to BANKRUPTCY

Dear Sheriff:

Please refund the balance of the Sheriff’s deposit or send us a bili for any additional
costs or commission that may be due as to the above referenced Sheriff’s Sale,. We are now sending
this letter on each case so that we may properly track refunds and costs. Please keep in mind that
these refunds are generally the property of the hormeowners who, in many cases, contact our ofiice
for the status of these refunds. If the refund has already been sent, or finds are owed to your office,
kindly indicate that below.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
By: Michael McKeever

215-825-6303

215-825-6435(fax)
mmckeever@goldbecklaw.com

Billing Department

Sheriff’s Response:

S 7 el
Z Refund in the amount of $ <5 //? / O\ wag sent to you on

Refund in the amount of § will be sent to you within days.

No refund is due/The Sheriff is owed $ in additional costs.



07,24/20086 08:55 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY @ocis001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER,
A Professional Corporation
Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

July 24, 2006

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FV-1, INC,
Vs,
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Term No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Property address:
64 Taylor Drive

EBerwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: July 26, 2006

Dear Sir/Madam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The bankmptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: July 22, 2006
Case number: 06-51169
Chapter: 13
Thank you for your cooperation,
Very truly, your
. GOLD 4

JAG/Ib

cc:  ALEGIS GROUP LP
Acct. #32121401 7(ROSICKI#)



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

FU-d, fe, NS ovayie pishhac
NO. 7% a&  ED NO._ /(s ¢ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE_J (st 2 0 906

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A5 O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § T O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES AN
NOTARY $ SO0

—y g e
TOTAL #*#% %ok tokdoiokksioksodkkdxsr § 0 /;‘)%O

WEB POSTING $150.0

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § SCH.00

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL # k% kskcsksksesekdokssesk ek sdormnk @ “7 }(/;Q(j

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4 SO

TOQTAL *#%# sk konoksoesksonokkokk ¢ ) /;“::8"'

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 b
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DIELINQUENT 20 $ 500

TOTAL %% sk s s ok s ook sl sk o ok ek $ Sﬁ ;OO0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 h)
WATER 20§
TOTAL *okssksick ko kksonk s khndr ¢ e ¥
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ (0000 )
MISC. $
$— -
TOTAL ****tskesrredihrrnss § " (S

TOTAL COSTS {(OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

FY-1, T, VS_ (e EiShpad,
NO. 7308 ED No.  “Po-0L D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: j:’; P /2%
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCIASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publisher, being duly swom according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Cofumbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice

July 5,12,19,2006 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant not Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to lime, place, and character of publication are true.

./"‘7 -
/ Ty N
ot oet SO %%

LYy c—
Sworn and subscribed to before mc this ..... 3\‘) ......... day of Q\A\’) ............. 20QL

________________________ WO

(Notar?f Public)
Commenwealth O Pennsylvania
My coMITISSION CXpiAes Seal ‘
| Dennis L. Azhentelder, Notary Pubiic
; Soatl Twp.. Columbia County
'I My Gomimigsion Expires July 3, 2007
i BB P@ei:l}!s-,-%'-;ania Association OFf Nolanes

ANd NOW,....oiiiiiiie e L 20, I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting 10 $.....cc.occoevreennen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

3Q pAST MAIN STRECT SUITED BLOOMSBURG Pa 17813 « 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA [8705-2214

If there is 4 problem with transmission or if all pages are not reccived, please call 570-380-1072 for refransmission.

TO: Goldbeck MeCafferty & McKeever FAX #: 215.627-7734

Columbia County Sheniff 380-5625
FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: July 24, 2004
RE: Zane L and Gayle L Kishbach

Number of pages including this cover page: 2

This message is intended only for the vse of the mdividual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTTAL and sxenipt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, plesse notify
us immediately by telephone, and rerurn the original to vs by mail without meking a copy. Thank you.

Comments:

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing - Chapter 13 Petition filed 7/22/06
Cage No 5-06:bk-51169

Debtor Address; 64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603; Columbia County



4 T-349 P .02/02 Joh=850
JUl-24-06 07:36  From:LA¥ OFFICT® +5T07R4342

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middte District of Pennsyivania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed
below was filed under Chapter 13 of the United States
Bankruptey Code, entered on 07/22/2006 at 718 PM
and filed on 07/22/2008.

Zane L Kishbach
64 Taylor Dr
Berwick, PA 18603
SEN; xxx-xx-1594

Gayle L Kishbach
64 Taylor Dr
Berwick, PA 18603
SSN: xxx-xx-8120

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert Spielman

28 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1804
570 380-1072

The case was assigned case number 06-51 169.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptey case automatically stays certain
collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain
circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, aithough the
debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt
Or take gther action in violation of the Bankruptey Code, you may be penalized. Consult
a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you woutid like to view the ba nkruptcy petition and other documents filed by the
debtor, they are available at our /nfernet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or
at the Clerk's Office, U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.8. Courthouse, 197
South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the
court setting forth important deadlines

&u&



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19186
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

June 28, 2006

SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No. 2006 CV 402 MF
GAYLE L. KISHBACH

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on July 26, 2006. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: __Is! Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER

Fv-1, INC. 2006 CV 402 MF

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

GAYLE L. KISHBACH EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE

GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A (215) 627-1322 May 5, 2006
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532




All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as [ollows, to wil:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about o be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet (o an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington Scuth 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 fect
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engincer.
dated September 15. 1972,

TAX PARCEL &: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes Fast 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or late of William IHuntington, ct ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes Fast 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or tate of said Fluntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet (o
the place of beginning,

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance 10 a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolle, Professional Engineer.
dated September 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038:
Thence along linc of land now or about to be conveved to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes Fast 326 [ee to an iron pin corner in linc of

other lands now or late of William HHuntington. et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington:

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 fect to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A, Carl Wolfe, Protessional Engineer,
dated Scptember 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County ol Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038
Thence along line of land now or about o be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux. and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in linc of

other lands now or latc of William Huntington, et ux;

Thencc along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said IHuntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioncd Township Routc
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A, Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer,
dated September 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No, 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 1 9038:
Thence along line of land now or aboul to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in linc of

other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux:

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin comer in line of other land now or late of said Iuntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said luntington South 2 degrees 00 minules West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet (o
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolle, Professional Engineer,
dated September 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about 1o be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fec to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin comner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North sidc of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer,
dated September 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
FV-1, INC.
VS.
GAYLE KISHBACH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #73 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 20, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GAYLE KISHBACH AT 64 TAYLOR DRIVE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. EHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF JUNE 2006

My Mot

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal )
Wandy Wastover, Notary Public
Biocomsburg, Columbia Ca., PA

My Cammission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
{570) S89-5622 BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 3791 FR4-6300
FAX: (570) J69-5625
FvV-1, INC. Docket # 73IED2006
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GAYLE L. KISHBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 15, 2006, AT 9:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON GAYLE KiISHBACH AT 64 TAYLOR DRIVE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO SHANE KISHBACH, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, MAY 15, 2006 . .
L & X

NIA TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SOMMONWE
Notarial Seal SHERIFF
Wendy Westovar, Notary Public
Bloomsbuz_g, ?oluﬁbia Gg., i% 2008 _ w
CMy Commigsion f embar 47, i
v Goimigsion Sxplres Nov X 7 Z e g
P.D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -QF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/10/2006 DOCKET # 73ED2006

PLAINTIFF Fv-1, INC.,

DEFENDANT GAYLE L, KISHBACH

ATTORNLEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GAYLE KISHBACH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

64 TAYLOR DRIVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON P LY Ki1§HE o

RELATIONSHIP Sew IDENTIFICATION

DATE €5-7s-¢¢ TIME ©9<® MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA OB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Al XA
DEPUTY At 2 DATE O i o6




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2000 DOCKET # 73ED2006

PLAINTIFF Fv-1,INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORYP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CYNTHIA GROSHEK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

218 SHELHAMER ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON LR g Crosy/s &

RELATIONSHIP AN Bown IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢¥ 78 CLTIME @740  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _;/P@"E __CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /Zéa _)% DATE g7 rJ5 - £ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2006 DOCKET # 73ED2006

PLAINTIFF FV-1, INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z - F()'/;L L. Z 1 P

RELATIONSHIP (ﬁ st Svwrlcs IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5~¢/2-¢ TIME g MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mounw

2!

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£
DEPUTY J 6 . %3’:5““’ DATE _5- t ¢ ~&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/10/2006 DOCKET # 73ED2006

PLAINTIFF V-1, INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 10 &8 AL it ¢

RELATIONSHIP {‘iﬁii IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5-~(<-¢ TIME A84S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ KPOE _ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OIFICER REMARKS

f

i -
o B
DEPUTY \@kqf‘t; DATE S- ! 72~

P/
(Vi



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-MAY-06 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:2006

KISHBACH GAYLE L DISTRICT: (CENTRE NORTH TWP

64 TAYLOR DR DEED

BEERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: &4 TAYLOR DR BLOOMSBURG

PARCEL: 11 -05 -054-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2004 PRIM 0.00Q 0.0Q Q.00 0.a0
2008 PRIM g.00 d.00 0.00 0.ao0
TOTAL DUE : S0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May , 20086

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDES, TAX LIENS AE OF
DECEMEER 31, 200§

- v '_;lv Y,



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# ] 3¢t

DATE RECEIVED <o ol
DOCKET AND INDEX __ § - //-&0,

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ,
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION I
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L o
CHECK FOR $1356:00 OR JcoG.cc: |~ CK# 25374/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Wil e ol TIME <700
POSTING DATE Ao A2

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK _57,:..

NP WEEK 7

3*” WEEK



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 26th, 2006 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73ED2006 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 402ID2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as Tollows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 {eading to Legislative Route No. 19038;

Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Denl, et ux, and through an iron pin on the notth side of said
road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
other land now or late of said Huntington,

Thenee along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 deprees 00 minutes West 326 fect through an iron pin on the North
side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes Wost 134 feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer, dated Scptember 15, 1972,

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054

TERMS OF SALE

MINITMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashicr's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDXER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conneetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder 1s found liable for dammages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Strect http:/fwww sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 26th, 2006 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73ED2006 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 402JD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce and parcel of land sitmate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning al a4 point in the center of Township Route No. 503 Ieading 1o Legislative Route No. 19038;

Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, ¢t ux, and through an iron pin on the north side of said
road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 ininutes West 326 feet through an iron pin on the North
side of said road to the center of the aforcmentioned Township Route No, 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer, dated September 15, 1972,

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (109) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashicr's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDBER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITIIHN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder falls to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by ihe bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintitf's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Strect http:/iwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 26th, 2006 at 09:00 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73ED2006 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 402YD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RiGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading lo Legislative Route No. 19038;

Thenee along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin on the north side of said
road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet through an iron pin on the North
side of said road to the center of the aforcmentioned Township Route No. 303;

Thence along the center of said Tewnship Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 1.003 acres in accordance (o a survey preparcd by A, Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer, dated Scptember 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, cerlified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff mmay clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Atiormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Tndependence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http:/Awww . sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney [.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

Fv-1, INC.

One Old Country Road
Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

VS,

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
64 Taylor Drive

Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NQ, 2006 CV 402 MF
‘- 7.3

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

ll

A. Galdbetk, Ir.

Attofney fog plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl’

FV-1,INC.
One Old Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION — LAW
GAYLE L. KISHBACH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Martgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

64 Taylor Drive No. 2006 CV 402 MF_
Berwick, PA 18603 ) /? /7 ((' e D 7'37

Defendant(s}

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY /Josepid&. Goldbeck, Ir.
Atporney for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCATFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attormney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff’

FV-1, INC.
One O1d Couniry Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 1514
Plaintiff
Vs,

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Detfendant(s)

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

/}/X( il &7 1D 73

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herecin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plainifl

FV-1, INC.
One Cld Couniry Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintift
Vs,

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Martgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THI: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

AU LTS

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of wheever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Shcriff’s Sale thereof.

BY Adosepin&” Goldbeck, Jr.

laintift



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

Fv-1, INC.

One Old Country Road
Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

V5,

No. 2006 CV 402 MF o,
AT EDTD

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FOREECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia Co

To satisly the judgment,
following described property:

unty, Pennsylvania

interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

PREMISES: 64 Taylor Drive Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $136.979.95

Interest From 02/01/2004
Through 03/05/2006

(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cou
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy é:é’\n(o)_’\e)‘m Q 5\3“”’(’\{\\\

AN










GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellen Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MS-1748

CF: 03/24/2006
SD: 07/26/2006
$136,979.95

FV-1, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Old Country Road
Suite 429 of Celumbia County
Carle Place, NY 11514

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2000 CV 402 MF
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquirc, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

S

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent-adutt=(copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's OfTice.

() Ordinary maif by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Atlorney for Defendani(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy ot return attached).

) Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

— —

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies ol proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S,
Section 4904,




U.S. Postai Ser\ncem T e
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT&

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USDS.COM
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. A0X 300 24 HOUR PHONE
(579) 1§9-3612 BECHIMSEL REG, PA 17815 (570} TB4-6300
FAX: (570) SHD-THI5
FV-1, INC, Docket # 73ED2006
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GAYLE L. KISHBACII

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 135, 2006, AT 9:50 AM, SERVED THE WITIHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON GAYLE KISHBACH AT 64 TAYLOR DRIVE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO SHANE KISHBACII, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TC THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, MAY 15, 2006

Hodo il wﬂrm

BLIC .
NQ?}"&%}{&W TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

T Notarial Seal SHERIFF
wendy Weostover, Notary Public

Blonmsbuig, Columbia Co., PA O
f'
v Cost.ission fxpires November 07, 2008 N 7 @4.,. / 7

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

FV-1, INC, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Old Country Road
Suite 429 of Columbia County
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
GAYLE L. KISIIBACH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
64 Taylor Drive No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FV-1, INC.. Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, scts forth as of the date
the praccipe for the wril of execution was fled the following information concerning the real property located at:

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 T'aylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property Lo be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARF - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432

P.{}. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-26735

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the properiy and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

f. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of'my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T
i - 9 7 ) .
DATED: June 28, 2006 \ Wq /’a/’\ﬂf{%’? %Z/)/L
~ B I LA S AL -

“‘HE /
GO Hﬁcf(/McL‘AFFEﬁY & McKEEVER
BY: YosephlA. Goldbeck, JIr,, Esq.

Aromey for Plaintitf




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.1, #16132

Suitc SG00 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney tor Plaintiff

FV-1,INC.
One Old Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
64 Taylor Drive ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603
Deftendant(s)

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

-1 V3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FV-1. INC., Plainti(f in the above action, by iis attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the [ollowing information concerning the real property located at:

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Tavlor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

GAYLE L. KISIIBACIH
64 Tavlor Drive
Berwick, PA 8603

M€ 2 < b- vy u

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:



5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose intercst
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
64 Faylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

(atlach separate sheet if more spacc 1s needed)

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. [ understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 5, 2006 % J./
LNy

GOLDBECK WcOXFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Jdseph A. Guldbt.ck, Jr., Fsg.
Attorney for Plaintilf




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVFER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

Fv-1, INC.
One Cld Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

VS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603
Term
Defendant(s) No, 2006 Cv 402 MF

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT, THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KISHBACH. GAYLE L.
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o » at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $136,979.95 obtained by FV-1, INC. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to FV-1, INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale, (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buycer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOQCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



